

Schedule of Fees

(with effect from 1 September 2025)

FEES PER TERM

	Fee	20% VAT	Total fee payable including VAT
Day fee – Kindergarten and Transition 1 (5+)	£5,615	£1,123	£6,738
Day fee – Transition 2 (6+)	£5,795	£1,159	£6,954
Day fee – Forms 1 to 6	£6,943	£1,389	£8,332
Boarders	£10,940	£2,188	£13,128
Choristers	£3,471	£694	£4,165

The fees above are inclusive of lunch for day pupils and meals and laundry for boarders and choristers.

OPTIONAL EXTRAS

Boarding

Flexi-boarding (1 or 2 nights in any on	e week)	Per night	£90.00 (incl. VAT)
Flexi-boarding (3 or 4 nights in any on	e week)	Per night	£84.00 (incl. VAT)
Waiters			
Senior House Waiters (Forms 3 – 6)	(16:20 – 17	:30) Per day	£10.25

Senior House Waiters (Forms 3-6) (16:20 - 17:30) Fer day £10.25 Whitfield Waiters (Forms 1-6) (16:20 - 20:00) Per hour £10.80 (including supper if applicable)

Note: Wrap-around care which includes Waiters, but not boarding, is exempt from VAT

Music Lessons

All music lessons will be charged at the rate sent out by the Visiting Instrumental Teacher, who will bill parents directly at these rates. No VAT is chargeable on music lessons taught by self-employed music teachers. It is the intention that an annual average of 30 lessons will be the norm. Any special arrangements, e.g. to coach for examinations, will be cleared with parents in advance.

There is no separate charge made by the School for ensemble playing.

ALL PUPILS' MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS MUST BE INSURED AGAINST THEFT AND ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE – THE SCHOOL CANNOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSSES INCURRED THROUGH FAILURE TO INSURE.

For Choristers, the charge for tuition for 30 lessons for one instrument will be borne by St. John's College.

REGISTRATION AND ENTRY FEES

A non-returnable Registration Fee of £120 (£100 +VAT) is payable. An Entry Fee of £600 (£500 +VAT) is payable on acceptance of a place in the School. This fee, without VAT, is returnable by offset against the final fee bill submitted when a pupil leaves at Form 6. It is non-returnable if a place is offered and not taken up or if a child leaves before Form 6.

NOTICE: A term's notice, in writing, is required for any change to optional extras or to remove a child from the School, otherwise one term's fees are due to the School in lieu of such notice.

<u>IMPORTANT: PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL FEES ARE DUE ON OR BEFORE THE FIRST DAY OF TERM.</u> Failure to settle the account by <u>the first day of term</u> will incur a late payment administration charge of **£50 per week.**